
Source: https://www.ssa.gov/OACT/ProgData/benefits/ra_mbc202012.html

Spreadsheet prepared by Charles Hugh Smith Jun-21

Total Number of 

Number of Percentage of Retired Workers Cumulative

Benefit Level Beneficiaries Beneficiaries Beneficiaries Percentage

Less than $100 28,425 0.06% 46,329,595

100—199 269,855 0.58% 46,329,595 0.64%
200—299 551,165 1.19% 46,329,595 1.83%
300—399 669,983 1.45% 46,329,595 3.28%
400—499 704,274 1.52% 46,329,595 4.80%
500—599 775,977 1.67% 46,329,595 6.47%
600—699 1,294,213 2.79% 46,329,595 9.27%
700—799 1,757,544 3.79% 46,329,595 13.06%
800—899 2,293,911 4.95% 46,329,595 18.01%
900—999 2,490,829 5.38% 46,329,595 23.39%

1,000—1,099 2,439,443 5.27% 46,329,595 28.65%
1,100—1,199 2,390,310 5.16% 46,329,595 33.81%
1,200—1,299 2,366,043 5.11% 46,329,595 38.92%
1,300—1,399 2,374,653 5.13% 46,329,595 44.05%
1,400—1,499 2,402,129 5.18% 46,329,595 49.23%
1,500—1,599 2,506,999 5.41% 46,329,595 54.64%
1,600—1,699 2,540,923 5.48% 46,329,595 60.13%
1,700—1,799 2,667,282 5.76% 46,329,595 65.88%
1,800—1,899 2,537,566 5.48% 46,329,595 71.36%
1,900—1,999 2,205,723 4.76% 46,329,595 76.12%
2,000—2,099 1,782,282 3.85% 46,329,595 79.97%
2,100—2,199 1,544,107 3.33% 46,329,595 83.30%
2,200—2,299 1,484,748 3.20% 46,329,595 86.51%
2,300—2,399 1,258,331 2.72% 46,329,595 89.22%
2,400—2,499 1,033,142 2.23% 46,329,595 91.45%
2,500—2,599 846,368 1.83% 46,329,595 93.28%
2,600—2,699 701,062 1.51% 46,329,595 94.79%
2,700—2,799 587,332 1.27% 46,329,595 96.06%
2,800—2,899 494,867 1.07% 46,329,595 97.13%
2,900—2,999 371,356 0.80% 46,329,595 97.93%
3,000—3,099 196,209 0.42% 46,329,595 98.35%
3,100—3,199 121,403 0.26% 46,329,595 98.62%
3,200—3,299 101,269 0.22% 46,329,595 98.83%
3,300—3,399 89,476 0.19% 46,329,595 99.03%
3,400—3,499 79,270 0.17% 46,329,595 99.20%
3,500—3,599 73,222 0.16% 46,329,595 99.36%
3,600—3,699 74,176 0.16% 46,329,595 99.52%
3,700—3,799 81,420 0.18% 46,329,595 99.69%
3,800—3,899 93,356 0.20% 46,329,595 99.89%
3,900—3,999 44,751 0.10% 46,329,595 99.99%
4,000—4,099 2,368 0.01% 46,329,595 100.00%



4,100—4,199 464 0.00% 46,329,595 100.00%
4,200 or more 1,369 0.00% 46,329,595 100.00%

Total 46,329,595


